<b>8</b>	
	STRATIFICON MILINANTINS OTTA
	WHEREAS: The month of February is Heart Month in Minnesota; and
	WHEREAS: The Children's Heart Fund, is a charitable, non-profit organization founded in 1969, and has brought over 500 children to Minnesota from the United States and the world for corrective heart surgery; and
	WHEREAS: The Children's Heart fund assists in the indentification and care of children with defective hearts, offering diagnosis, surgery, and complete operative care; and
	WHEREAS: The Children's Heart Fund has promoted a feeling of goodwill and humanitarianism throughout the world;
	NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of January 27 through February 2, 1985, to be
	Children's Neart Fund Week
	in Minnesota. FURTHER, I urge the people to support the work of the Children's Heart Fund.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-seventh day of November in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-seventh.
	Joan anderson from Sovernor
	SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE STATE OF MINNESOTA' DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED DEC 1 3 1984
	Jean Anderem Hrower Secretary of State

35780

.....

